August, 2004 1 M0385-080204
MIC5255 Micrel
MIC5255
150mA Low Noise µCap CMOS LDO
General Description
The MIC5255 is an efficient, precise CMOS voltage regulator
optimized for ultra-low-noise applications. It offers 1% initial
accuracy, extremely-low dropout voltage (135mV at 150mA)

4
2
3
ENABLE
SHUTDOWN
Ultra-Low-Noise Regulator Application
查询MIC5255-2.7BD5供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
MIC5255 Micrel
August, 2004 2 M0385-080204
Ordering Information
Part Number                             Marking          Voltage     Temperature Range                Package
    Standard         Pb-Free          Standard  Pb-Free
MIC5255-2.5BM5    MIC5255-2.5YM5     LW25       LW25        2.5V             –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.6BM5     MIC5255-2.6YM5     LW26      LW26         2.6V            –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.7BM5     MIC5255-2.7YM5     LW27      LW27         2.7V            –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.8BM5    MIC5255-2.8YM5     LW28       LW28         2.8V            –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.8BML     MIC5255-2.8YML     W28        W28           2.8V            –40°C to +125°C                6-Pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5255-2.85BM5  MIC5255-2.85YM5    LW2J      LW2J          2.85V         –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.9BM5   MIC5255-2.9YM5     LW29      LW29          2.9V           –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.0BM5    MIC5255-3.0YM5      LW30      LW30          3.0V           –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.0BML     MIC5255-3.0YML      W30       W30            3.0V           –40°C to +125°C               6-Pin 2×2 MLF™
MIC5255-3.1BM5   MIC5255-3.1YM5     LW31      LW31          3.1V           –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.2BM5   MIC5255-3.2YM5     LW32       LW32         3.2V           –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.3BM5     MIC5255-3.3YM5     LW33       LW33         3.3V           –40°C to +125°C                    SOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.6BD5   MIC5255-2.6YD5     NW26       NW26        2.6V            –40°C to +125°C                 TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.7BD5  MIC5255-2.7YD5      NW27      NW27         2.7V           –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.8BD5  MIC5255-2.8YD5      NW28      NW28         2.8V           –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.85BD5   MIC5255-2.85YD5     NW2J      NW2J        2.85V         –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-2.9BD5  MIC5255-2.9YD5      NW29       NW2J         2.9V          –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.0BD5  MIC5255-3.0YD5      NW30       NW2J        3.0V           –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
MIC5255-3.3BD5  MIC5255-3.3YD5      NW33       NW2J        3.3V           –40°C to +125°C                  TSOT-23-5
August, 2004 3 M0385-080204
MIC5255 Micrel
Pin Configuration
IN
OUTBYP
EN